PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS Corporation			12/31/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ame: DAEWOO Display Corporation						
Street Address:	295 Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si						
City:	Gyeongsangbuk-do						
State/Country:	State/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		09922861					
Application Number:		09199555					
Application Number:		08941342					
Application Number:		08382902					
Application Number:		08499439					
Application Number:		08580928					
Application Number:		08270137					
Application Number:		9354					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	Fax Number:	(571)970-5692	
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi		
	Phone:	703-683-0500	
	Email:	tjmoore@baconthomas.com	
	Correspondent Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (Thomas J. Moore)	
	Address Line 1:	625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor	
Address Line 4:		Alexandria, VIRGINIA 223141176	

501079402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSI2003/TJM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2009-12-31 Assignment to DAEWOO Display Corporation#page1.tif source=2009-12-31 Assignment to DAEWOO Display Corporation#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

to DAEWOO Display Corporation

WHEREAS, I (we), **DAEWOO ELECTRONICS Corporation** whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following:

U.S. Appl. No.	Filed	U.S. Patent No.	Issued
09922861	08/07/2001	7082258	07/25/2006
09199555	11/25/1998	6201776	03/13/2001
08941342	09/30/1997	5991248	11/23/1999
08382902	02/02/1995	5598304	01/28/1997
08499439	07/06/1995	5610541	03/11/1997
08580928	12/29/1995	5809203	08/15/1998
08270137 07/01/1994		5541660	07/30/1996
09199354	11/25/1998	6084726	07/04/2000

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIONS) for which applications for United States Letters Patent were made as stated above by virtue of assignments recorded as stated above:

WHEREAS, **DAEWOO Display Corporation**, whose post office address is 295 Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Korea, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS and applications throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applications.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said applications or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTIONS, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIONS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTIONS that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applications or patents encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0628

Attorney Ref: ASSI2003.1/TJM

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of **Bacon & Thomas, PLLC** to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS Corporation	686 Ahycon-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korca	
Where Signed		
Seoul, Korea		
Date December <u>31</u> , 2009	Signature Sanda	
	By: Sung LEE, Authorized Representative	
·		
ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument	
to be his (her) free act and deed this day of	6	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

RECORDED: 01/28/2010